20 LC 121 0448

House Resolution 1684

By: Representatives Dreyer of the 59<sup>th</sup>, Nguyen of the 89<sup>th</sup>, Douglas of the 78<sup>th</sup>, Holly of the 111<sup>th</sup>, and Scott of the 76<sup>th</sup>

## A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Trae Young; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Trae Young was recognized for his stellar professional basketball performance
- 3 as a part of the NBA All-Star selection; and
- 4 WHEREAS, Trae Young performed impressively during the NBA All-Star basketball game,
- 5 making a three-point basket during the end of the first half and finishing the game with a
- 6 double-double of ten points and ten assists, which was a game high; and
- 7 WHEREAS, this outstanding young man epitomizes the courage, determination, leadership,
- 8 and character necessary to attain excellence in athletic prowess and performance; and
- 9 WHEREAS, he also deserves congratulations for placing second for the Rookie of the Year
- 10 award in the NBA; and
- WHEREAS, his months of training and competition have been rewarded with impressive
- stats, and it is appropriate that he made NBA All-Star selection; and
- 13 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the superlative abilities of this
- 14 accomplished and gifted athlete, as well as the pride, honor, and respect he has brought to
- 15 himself and his community be appropriately recognized.
- 16 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 17 the members of this body recognize and commend Trae Young for his NBA All-Star
- 18 selection and extend best wishes for his future success.
- 19 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 20 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Trae
- 21 Young.